

Tabulation of Bids**Contract ID:** D214851B**Letting Date:** February 22, 2023**District(s):** 21**Contract Description:** TANY 23-10IR - REPLACEMENT OF ITS EQUIPMENT IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) VERDE ELECTRIC MAINTENANCE CORP			
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	203.02	85.000	225.00000	19,125.00	170.00000	14,450.00		
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		CY						
0004	206.03	275.000	50.00000	13,750.00	115.00000	31,625.00		
CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION		LF						
0006	206.0312 25	1,050.000	50.00000	52,500.00	61.50000	64,575.00		
CONDUIT INSTALLATION ON ABOVE GRADE STRUCTURES		LF						
0008	206.05	4.000	5,100.00000	20,400.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00		
TEST PIT EXCAVATION		EACH						
0010	209.13	1,000.000	10.00000	10,000.00	6.70000	6,700.00		
SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY		LF						
0012	209.1703	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00		
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET PROTECTION, PREFABRICATED-TEMPORARY		LF						
0014	304.15	65.000	320.00000	20,800.00	130.00000	8,450.00		
SUBBASE COURSE, OPTIONAL TYPE		CY						
0016	555.0104	7.000	4,000.00000	28,000.00	3,925.00000	27,475.00		
FOOTING CONCRETE CLASS A (NO CONCRETE CLASS SUBSTITUTIONS ALLOWED, EXCEPT AS PERMITTED IN SUBSECTION 555-3.12		CY						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214851B

Letting Date: February 22, 2023

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 23-10IR - REPLACEMENT OF ITS EQUIPMENT IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) VERDE ELECTRIC MAINTENANCE CORP			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1						
0018	564.0501	(1)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	145,337.00000	145,337.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL, TYPE 1	LS						
0020	564.0502	(1)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	145,337.00000	145,337.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL, TYPE 2	LS						
0022	564.0503	(1)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	145,337.00000	145,337.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL, TYPE 3	LS						
0024	564.0504	(1)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	145,337.00000	145,337.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL, TYPE 4	LS						
0026	564.510001	9,200.000	15.00000	138,000.00	7.85000	72,220.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB						
0028	589.520001	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	16,905.00000	16,905.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL	EACH						
0030	589.520002	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	16,905.00000	16,905.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL	EACH						
0032	589.520003	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	16,905.00000	16,905.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL	EACH						
0034	589.520004	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	16,905.00000	16,905.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL	EACH						
0036	589.520005	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	16,905.00000	16,905.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214851B

Letting Date: February 22, 2023

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 23-10IR - REPLACEMENT OF ITS EQUIPMENT IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) VERDE ELECTRIC MAINTENANCE CORP			
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0038	606.2701	80.000	110.00000	8,800.00	128.80000	10,304.00		
	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING	LF						
0040	606.2703	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,157.25000	8,314.50		
	ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	EACH						
0042	606.7101	105.000	9.00000	945.00	17.25000	1,811.25		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL	LF						
0044	608.01010125	5.000	1,600.00000	8,000.00	1,560.00000	7,800.00		
	WORK PAD	EACH						
0046	619.01	(1)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	765,000.00000	765,000.00		
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0048	619.24	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	160,500.00000	160,500.00		
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LS						
0050	625.01	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	60,600.00000	60,600.00		
	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS						
0052	637.12 25	15.000	7,250.00000	108,750.00	6,945.00000	104,175.00		
	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE -TYPE 2	MNTH						
0054	645.4512 25	5.000	140,000.00000	700,000.00	151,500.00000	757,500.00		
	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - COLOR RETROFIT	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214851B

Letting Date: February 22, 2023

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 23-10IR - REPLACEMENT OF ITS EQUIPMENT IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) VERDE ELECTRIC MAINTENANCE CORP		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0056	651.02001525	2.000	55,000.00000	110,000.00	58,600.00000	117,200.00	
	CCTV CAMERA MOUNTING POLE	EACH					
0058	651.0201 25	10.000	20,000.00000	200,000.00	16,380.00000	163,800.00	
	CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE	EACH					
0060	680.5001	11.000	4,250.00000	46,750.00	4,150.00000	45,650.00	
	POLE EXCAVATION AND CONCRETE FOUNDATION	CY					
0062	680.5109 25	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,900.00000	7,800.00	
	PULLBOX - B	EACH					
0064	680.520106	350.000	40.00000	14,000.00	47.50000	16,625.00	
	CONDUIT, METAL STEEL, ZINC COATED, 2"	LF					
0066	680.520506	1,350.000	25.00000	33,750.00	26.30000	35,505.00	
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, RIGID PLASTIC, CLASS 1, 2"	LF					
0068	680.6710	2.000	1,750.00000	3,500.00	2,890.00000	5,780.00	
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE-POST TOP MOUNT 10 FEET MOUNTING HEIGHT	EACH					
0070	680.77000105	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	14,895.00000	14,895.00	
	MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	ELOC					
0072	680.77000205	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	14,895.00000	14,895.00	
	MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	ELOC					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214851B**Letting Date:** February 22, 2023**District(s):** 21**Contract Description:** TANY 23-10IR - REPLACEMENT OF ITS EQUIPMENT IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) VERDE ELECTRIC MAINTENANCE CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0074	680.77000305	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	14,895.00000	14,895.00		
	MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	ELOC						
0076	680.77000405	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	14,895.00000	14,895.00		
	MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	ELOC						
0078	680.77000505	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	14,895.00000	14,895.00		
	MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	ELOC						
0080	680.7710 25	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,430.00000	14,430.00		
	OSI LASER SCANNER (FURNISH ONLY)	EACH						
0082	680.7751 25	1,700.000	9.50000	16,150.00	9.20000	15,640.00		
	TRANSMIT COAXIAL CABLE - TYPE A	LF						
0084	680.7752 25	5,100.000	12.00000	61,200.00	10.30000	52,530.00		
	TRANSMIT COAXIAL CABLE - TYPE B	LF						
0086	680.78010005	7.000	750.00000	5,250.00	730.00000	5,110.00		
	ALTER PULLBOX FOR CONDUITS	EACH						
0088	680.79010008	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,355.00000	8,355.00		
	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214851B

Letting Date: February 22, 2023

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 23-10IR - REPLACEMENT OF ITS EQUIPMENT IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) VERDE ELECTRIC MAINTENANCE CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0090	680.79020008	(1) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,355.00000	8,355.00		
	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT							
0092	680.79030008	(1) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,355.00000	8,355.00		
	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT							
0094	680.79040008	(1) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	8,355.00000	8,355.00		
	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT							
0096	680.79050008	(1) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	8,355.00000	8,355.00		
	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT							
0098	680.79060008	(1) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	8,355.00000	8,355.00		
	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT							
0100	680.79070008	(1) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	8,355.00000	8,355.00		
	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT							
0102	680.9410 25	5.000 EACH	2,100.00000	10,500.00	2,060.00000	10,300.00		
	WATERTIGHT DISCONNECT BOX NEMA 4X							
0104	683.3010 25	3.000 EACH	14,000.00000	42,000.00	15,285.00000	45,855.00		
	TRANSMIT TAG READER							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214851B

Letting Date: February 22, 2023

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 23-10IR - REPLACEMENT OF ITS EQUIPMENT IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) VERDE ELECTRIC MAINTENANCE CORP			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0106	683.3011 25	42.000	7,000.00000	294,000.00	9,550.00000	401,100.00		
	TRANSMIT ANTENNA	EACH						
0108	683.5000 25	2.000	1,750.00000	3,500.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00		
	NEMA 4X STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE	EACH						
0110	683.6730 25	10.000	17,000.00000	170,000.00	14,050.00000	140,500.00		
	CCTV CAMERA AND SITE EQUIPMENT	EACH						
0112	683.7700 25	225.000	8.00000	1,800.00	6.85000	1,541.25		
	CATEGORY 5E SHIELDED COMMUNICATION CABLE	LF						
0114	683.79010008	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,965.00000	5,895.00		
	REMOVE CCTV CAMERA	EACH						
0116	683.80200425	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	17,260.00000	34,520.00		
	CABINETS FOR ITS EQUIPMENT TRANSMIT CABINET	EACH						
0118	683.8070 25	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	6,990.00000	13,980.00		
	RELOCATE TRANSMIT SITE EQUIPMENT	EACH						
0120	697.0203 25	177,000.000	1.00000	177,000.00	1.00000	177,000.00		
	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)	DC						
0122	698.05	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214851B

Letting Date: February 22, 2023

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANY 23-10IR - REPLACEMENT OF ITS EQUIPMENT IN NY DIVISION

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) VERDE ELECTRIC MAINTENANCE CORP			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001 SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0124	698.06 1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT DC						
0126	699.04 25 (1)	148,900.00000	148,900.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION LS						
	Section Totals:		\$3,872,870.00		\$4,392,494.00		
	Life Cycle Costs:						
	Section Total with LCC:		\$3,872,870.00		\$4,392,494.00		
	Contract Item Totals		\$3,872,870.00		\$4,392,494.00		
	Contract Time Totals		\$0.00				
	Contract Grand Totals		\$3,872,870.00		\$4,392,494.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum